Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045
Main: 410-313-2640 | Fax: 410-313-2648
TDD 410-313-2323 } Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
www.hchealth.org

Howard County
Health Department Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth

Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

MEMORANDUM
TO: Cindy Hamilton

Division of Zoning Administration and Public Service

FROM: Jeff Williams G220 ,
Program Supervisor, Well & Septic Progr
Bureau of Environmental Health

RE: BA-13-041V

DATE: February 20, 2014

The Health Department has reviewed the above referenced petition and has the following
comment:

e There is no objection to the encroachment into the BRL. All relevant setbacks to well and
septic system components must be met prior to Health Department approval of the
building permit.
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Department of Planning and Zoning
Howard County, Maryland
Recommendations/Comments
Date February 5. 2014

- Hearing Examiner 3/3/14
Planning Board Board of Appeals- ; . Zoning Board
Petition No. BA 13-041VMap No.__ Block Parcel Lot
Petitioner: Russel & Jessica Fansler
Petitioner’s Address: l
Address of Property: :
Return Comments by __February 14, 2014 to Public Service and Zoning Administration

Owner: (if other than applicant)

Owner’s Address:

Petition:. SEE APPLICATION
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To: MD Department of Education — Office of Child Care
3300 N. Ridge Road, Ste. 190, EC, MD 21043 (Louis Valenti)
\/ Bureau of Environmental Health
" Development Engineering Division
Department of Inspections; Licenses and Permits
Department of Recreation and Parks
Department of Fire and Rescue Services
State Highway Administration
Sgt. Karen Shinham, Howard County Police Dept.
James Irvin, Department of Public Works
Office on Aging, Terri Hansen (senior assisted living)
Police Dept., Animal Control, Deborah Baracco, (kennels)
Susan Fitzpatrick, Health Dept. (Nursing & Res. Care)
Land Development - (Religious Facility & Age-Restricted
Adult Housing) '
Housing and Community Development
Economic Development
Route 1 Cases — DCCP —Dace Blaumanis
Telecommunication Towers — Josh Levy (Comm. Dept.)

COMMENTS:

500, \WAUIVD

T:\PubServ\DivForm\commFrm(Rev.2/09) < SIGNATURE
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DATE FILED___|2 24 (|3

RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT VARIANCE PETITION
TO THE HOWARD COUNTY HEARING EXAMINER

1. VARIANCE REQUEST
sectionN 128.A.1.e of the Zoning Regulations (describe)

Supplementary Regulations:Open porch may project 10" into front or rear setback

2. PETITIONER'S NAME Russel L. and Jessica Lyn Fansler

TRADING AS (IF APPLICABLE) N/A
ADDRESS 8819 Boulder Hill Place Laurel MD 20723

PHONE NO. (W) 240.413.3022 @) 240.280.2506

eMATL Rustyfansler@doorsnow.com

3. COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER None at this time

COUNSEL'S ADDRESS

COUNSEL'S PHONE NO.

EMAIL
4., PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION .
ADDRESS OF SUBJECT PROPERTY 13520 Triadelphia Mill Road

Clarksville MD 21029

ELECTION DISTRICT 2th ZONING DISTRICT RR-DEO  5creaGE 0-9591

TAX MAP # 28 GRID # 20 PARCEL # 420 LoT# 4

SUBDIVISION NAME (if applicable) €dgerow Farm
PLAT NUMBER AND DATE 22366-22368 5/3/13

5. PETITIONER'S INTEREST IN SUBJECT PROPERTY
[ OWNER (including joint ownership)
DOTHER (describe and give name and address of owner)

If the Petitioner 1s not the owner of the subject property, documentation from the
owner authorizing the petition must accompany this petition.

DEC 24 2013


mailto:Rustyfansler@doorsnow.com

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY
DATA TO ACCOMPANY PETITION

6. VARIANCE PLAN

No application for a variance shall be considered complete unless the plan indicates the

required setback or other requirement, and the requested variance from the subject setback or
other requirement. The submitted plans shall be folded to approximately 8 % x 14 inches.
The plan must be drawn to scale and must include the items listed below:
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Courses and distances of outline boundary lines and the size of the property

North arrow

Zoning of subject property and adjoining property

Scale of plan

Existing and proposed uses, structures, natural features and landscaping

Location and surface material of existing and proposed parking spaces, driveways, and points of
access; number of existing and proposed parking spaces

Location of all building and use restriction lines

Same as (a) through (g) above, of any adjoining, confronting and vicinal properties as

necessary for proper examination of the petition, or, if applicable, a copy of the

subdivision plat for the community

Location of well and private sewerage easement area, if property is to be served by private water
and sewer

Election District in which the subject propgrfy is located

Tax Map and parcel number on which the sub}ect property is located

Name of local community in which the subject property is located or name of nearby community
Name, mailing address, telephone number (and e-mail address if any) of the petitioner

Name, mailing address, telephone number (and e-mail address if any) of attorney, if any

Name and mailing address of property owner

Floor area and height of structures, setback distances from property lines, and other numerical
values necessary for the examination of the petition

Location of subject property in relation, by approximate dimension, to the center line of nearest
intersection of two public roads

Ownership of,affe(_:t;,’q roads

A detailed descript:i'on of all exterior building materials for all proposed structures

Any other information as may be necessary for full and proper consideration of the petition



-7 . VARIANCE

A) Describe why the application of the Zoning Regulations in question to your particular property would
result in practical difficulties or unnecessary hardships in complying strictly with the bulk
requirements:
1. The physical character of the property is different from the character of the surrounding
propérties because of its §Q narrowness, 9 shallowness, &9 shape, (X topography,

() other; explain: % P\TTA&EEO AWBNOUM

2. The uniqueness of the property prevents me from making a reasonable use of the property

because: % RTTAQHW RMDVM

B) The intended use of the property, in the event the petition is granted:

e KTTACHED ADDARDUM

C) Any other factors which the Petitioner desires to have considered:

e ATTACHED ADDENOUM

D) Explain why the requested variance is the minimum necessary to afford relief:

A ATTACHED ADDENDUM

E) Is the property connected to: public water?: YD N; public sewer?: YE N

F) Ifthe variance is granted, would it impact the water and/or septic/sewer on the site? YD N
G) If the variance is granted, would it increase the intensity of uses on the site? Y‘ Lﬂif yes,

explain: e A’TTAGHW ADDWWM

H) If the requested variance is granted, would it increase traffic to or from the site? YDN if yes,

-explain: %A’TTA&HW AWWDUM

I) Describe in detail all means of vehicular access onto the site (i.e. width, type of paving, etc.):

e ATTACHED ADDRRDUM




.J) Describe the topography of the site: % AWM&D ADOWDUM

K) Will the existing or proposed structure be visible from adjacent properties? Y__ N_{; if yes, describe

any proposed buffering or landscaping: % ATTﬁOHED A D‘WNDUM

L) Describe any existing buffering or landscaping:

A ATTACHED ADOENDUM

8. PRIOR PETITIONS

Has any petition for the same variance, or substantially the same variance as contained herein, for the same
property as the subject of this petitiqn_heen disapproved by the Hearing Examiner within twenty four (24)
months of the date of this petition? ESO

‘If yes, and six (6) months have elapsed since the last hearing, an affidavit setting forth new and different
grounds on which re-submittal is based must be attached.

9. ADDITIONAL MATERIAL, FEES, POSTING, AND ADVERTISING

a) If desired, supplemental pages may be attached to the petition. The following number of
petitions, plans and supplemental pages must be submitted:

o Ifthe subject property adjoins a State road- original and 19 copies
(application & plans)

e Ifthe subject property adjoins a County road- original and 16 copies
(application & plans)

b) The undersigned agrees to furnish such additional plats, plans, reports or other material as
may be required by the Department of Planning and Zoning and/or the Hearing Examiner
in connection with the filing of this petition.

c) The undersigned agrees to pay all costs in accordance with the current schedule of fees.

d) The undersigned agrees to properly post the property at least fifteen (15) days prior to the
hearing and to maintain the property posters as required, and submit an affidavit of
posting at, or before the time of the hearing.

€) The undersigned agrees to insert legal notices, to be published one (1) time in at least two
(2) newspapers of general circulation in Howard County, as prepared and approved by the
Department of Planning and Zoning, within at least fifteen (15) days prior to the hearing,
and to pay for such advertising costs; and further agrees to submit two (2) approved
certificates of the text and publication date(s) of the advertisement at or before the time of
the hearing.



ADDENDUM TO VARIANCE REQUEST

The petitioners request a variance from Section 128.A.1.e Supplementary Zoning District
Regulations, Supplementary Bulk Regulations, Exceptions to Setback Requirements, which permits
an open or enclosed porch and deck, and the stairway or ramp attached thereto to encroach a
maximum of 10 feet into a front or rear setback, a setback from a project boundary, a setback from a
different Zoning District, or a required distance between buildings.

The Petitioners specifically request a variance from the above referenced regulation to permit
construction of a 11°x22’ open porch within the minimum 10’ side yard required by Section
105.E.4.b.3.b (RR-DEO Zone). If granted, the Petitioners desired open porch would project within
the side yard angularly creating an approximate 3’x14’ triangle comprising an approximate area of
21 square feet.

The Petitioners believe their request to be reasonable principally for the following:

A.1. The Petitioners own Lot 4 in the Hedgerow Farm subdivision, (#13520 Triadelphia Mill
Road) as shown on plat #22366-#22368. The lot is located on a wooded ridge between two
unnamed tributaries and their stream banks to the Triadelphia Reservoir. The tributary to the
south is classified as Waters of the U.S. and the tributary to the north is classified as a
Perennial Stream. The lots home site is wedged between the tributaries 100 foot stream bank
buffers. The lots building area is further encumbered by the required Sewage Disposal
Easement with 20’ structure setback. The lots house site is located 20 to 40 feet vertically
above each of the tributaries. The remaining buildable area is an irregular, narrow and
shallow shape confined by adjoining steep topographic and environmental constraints.

The owners lot is undoubtly the most unique house site within the local community. The
uniqueness of the lots constraints and setbacks restricts the owners from constructing an open
porch or deck within the lots 10’ side yard. The owners request the variance to construct a
reasonably sized porch/deck normally associated with outdoor activities and entertaining.

B. The current use is residential and will remain residential if the variance is granted.

C. The environmental areas adjacent to the lot have been placed in protective Forest
Conservation Easements. The owners request a minimal encumbrance into the side yard
without disturbance of the adjacent environmental easement.

D. The variance request is the minimum necessary to provide a reasonable outdoor living area

for the owners residence. The granting of the variance will provide the owners relief while

not being detrimental to the environment or the adjoining community.

E. The lot is not located within the Planned Service Area for public water and sewer and will
utilize private sewer (septic) and private well for service.

F. The onsite well and septic systems/easements will not be impacted by granting the Variance.
G. Intensity of use on the lot will not increase.

H. Traffic to and from the lot will not increase.

= ™ -




I. The lot utilizes a variable width (16’ to 12”) wide paved use-in-common driveway for

vehicular access to Triadelphia Mill Road.

J. The topography within the lots buildable area is moderately sloping to the adjacent steeply
sloped stream buffer areas.

K. The proposed porch/deck is screened from adjacent properties by the existing Forest
Conservation Easement.

L. The above Forest Conservation Easement supports mature specimen trees with a native
Mountain Laurel/Azalea understory.




10. PLANNING BOARD REVIEW

The Hearing Examiner may, at its discretion, refer a residential district variance petition to the
Planning Board for review and a recommendation.

11. SIGNATURES

The undersigned hereby affirms that all of the statements and information contained 1n, or filed
with, this petition are true and correct.

The undersigned has read the instructions on this form, filing herewit
accompanying information.

T [
Kosse fanscan Mm&j Y el /(] 8 &

Petitioners Name (please print) Petitioner’s Signature Date
Counsel’s Name (please print) Counsel’s Signature Date
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For DPZ office use only: (Filing fee is $300.00 plus $25.00 per poster.)
(Make checks payable to "Director of Finance'")

Hearing fee: §
Poster fee: $
TOTAL: 3

Receipt No.

PLEASE CALL 410-313-2350 FOR AN APPOINTMENT TO SUBMIT YOUR APPLICATION

County Website: www.howardcountymd.gov

Revised: 07/12

T:\shared\PubSer\Applications\ResVar


http:www.howardcountvrnd.gov

serrmioner RUSSEl L. and Jessica Lyn Fansler
PROPERTY ADDRESS 13520 Triadelphia Mill Road Clarksville MD 21029

Affidavit made pursuant to the pertinent provisions of Title 22 of the Howard County
Code as amended.

THE UNDERSIGNED DOES HEREBY DECLARE THAT NO OFFICER OR
EMPLOYEE OF HOWARD COUNTY, WHETHER ELECTED OR APPOINTED, HAS
RECEIVED PRIOR HERETO OR WILL RECEIVE SUBSEQUENT HERETO, ANY
MONETARY OR MATERIAL CONSIDERATION, ANY SERVICE OR THING OF VALUE,
DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, UPON MORE FAVORABLE TERMS THAN THOSE
GRANTED TO THE PUBLIC GENERALLY IN CONNECTION WITH THE SUBMISSION,
PROCESSING, ISSUANCE, GRANT OR AWARD OF THE ATTACHED APPLICATION
FOR A RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT VARIANCE AS REQUESTED FOR THE PROPERTY
REFERENCED ABOVE.

I WE, DO SOLEMNLY DECLARE AND AFFIRM UNDER THE PENALTIES OF
PERJURY THAT THE CONTENTS OF THE AFOREGOING AFFIDAVIT ARE TRUE AND
CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY, OUR, KNOWLEDGE ORMATION AND BELIEF.

W3

Stgnature - Dale '
= RT E e
/,~-:<~~‘/Witness /%ﬂ" STOVES Vi Signature Date

Witness Signature Date
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ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE

| CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL
REPRESENTS A PRACTICAL AND WORKABLE PLAN BASED ON MY
PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE OF THE SITE CONDITIONS AND THAT IT WAS
PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE HOWARD

SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT.

SIGNATURE OF ENGINEER
BRUCE D. BURTON, P.E. 19184

DATE

DISTRICT

HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION

THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS APPROVED FOR SOIL
EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL BY THE HOWARD
SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT.

DATE

DEVELOPER'S CERTIFICATE

"I/WE CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPMENT AND/OR CONSTRUCTION WILL BE
DONE ACCORDING TO THIS PLAN FOR SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL,
AND THAT ALL RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL INVOLVED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION PROJECT WILL HAVE A CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE AT
A DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT APPROVED TRAINING PROGRAM
FOR THE CONTROL OF SEDIMENT AND EROSION BEFORE BEGINNING THE
PROJECT. | ALSO AUTHORIZE PERIODIC ON-SITE INSPECTIONS BY THE
HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT."

SIGNATURE OF DEVELOPER

DATE

LOT 4 &5 - TREE IDENTIFICATION
Tree No. Tree Type Dia @ Condition Tree No. Tree Type via @ Condition Tree No. Tree Type Dia @ Condition Tree No. Tree Type Dia @ Condition Tree No. Tree Type Dia @ Conditionj A 5 NA S 5 M QES I GN S NA SYsT _El"] m 5 ENA 5 5 M NO 5
Breast Height Breast Height Breast Height Breast Height Breaet Height .D AT A QT 4 D AT A w’r 5 O 5 ¢5
- ,, = : : : Good I Invert at foundation wall: 518.00 basement service I Invert at foundation wall: 525.50 basement service I. The proposed septic system for this lot requires a pump. 'f/»
! White Oak 28" L - White Cuk 22 Good 2] Cheebrut Oak 2 s DlackOak 28. — el Chestnt Oak 26‘. 2. 2000 gallon septic tank (5 bedroom) 2. 2000 gallon septic tank (5 bedroom) 2. Pump chamber to be a minimum 2000 gallon top seamed
2 | Chestnut Oak 29" Good 42 White Oak 25" Good 82 | Chestnut Oak 2z Good 122_| Scarett Oak 22 Soos | Chewtin Cak 2 Good provide manhole to Ffinished grade provide manhole to finished grade pump pit with single effluent purmp. Pump shall be
3 Chestnut Oak 28" Fair 43 White Oak 22" Fair 85 | Chestnut Oak 27 Good 125 | Chestnut Oak 9 Good 163 | Chestnut Oak 19" Fair A. ex. ground over tank: 522.00 A. ex. ground over tank: 526.00 equipped with audiable and visual alarm system for high
4 White Osk > Excellent 44 White Osk 21" Fair 84 | Chestnut Oak 24" Excellent 124 | Scarlett Oak 15" Good 164 | Chestnut Oak 28" Good B. prop. grade over tank: 520.50 B. prop. grade over tank: 526.50 _“Jate;”l e‘;"d i m“;{'e’”cf""l .A'f‘".“ o b"f(
5 | Scarlett Oak 2" Fair 46| DT Chestrut Oak| 42" Good 85 | Chestrut Oak 24" Good 126 | RedMaple 17" Good 166_| Chestnut Oak 13" Good & it L Lo, ovss ol g Stk SPEULL, o, vivec
6 Red Maple & Good 46 White Oak 1 Good 66 Chestrut Oak &2 Good = Chostnes O = Exgen ol B 2: 3, 2000 gatton‘ pump pit : 3. 2000 gallon pump pit 3. Provide manhole cleanout to finished grade at proposed
7 Searlett Oak w Good 47 White Oak 15" Good 87 Chestnut Oak 14" Good 127 Chestnut Oak 13" Excellent 167 | Chestnut Oak 28 Good A. ex. ground over tank: 522.00 A. ex. ground over tank: 527.00 septic tank and the pump chamber. ¢ X.
& Tulip Poplar 9" Good 48 White Oak 14" Good 88 Chestnut Oak 22" Good 128 Black Oak 19" Good 168 Chestnut Oak 25" Fair B. prop. grade over tank: 520.50 2 _prop.t qradg2:v35 tank: 527.00 4. Details and sg:ciFicatl.!:nd EF tthﬁee proposed pump within the 9“\ _.
- ; : ot 129 Chestnut Dalk 0 Good 169 Chestnut Oak 18" Good C. invert in: 517.30 . invert in: ; pump pit to suppli Y contractor for review and
9 White Oak 27 Fair 49 Chestnut Oak 17" e i TG O 19‘| e Z oa . ey T s T = Py D. invert out: 517.80 D. invert out: 524.50 approval by the Howard County Health Department prior to
10 Scarlett Oak 7 Poor 50 Chestnut Oak g Good 20 Chestnut Oak 16 Excellent 130 Chestnut Oak 4 N : 4. Distribution box: (pf'OVIde 3 outlets minimUm) 4. Distribution box: (pr‘ovide 4 outlets minimum) issuance of a 5€pt|C pef"rf"”t
n Scarlett Oak =" Fair 51 White Oak 26" Fair a1 Chestnut Oak 23" Poor 131 | Chestnut Oak 2" Good 171 | Chestnut Oak 29 Good A. ex. ground over tank: 535.70 A. ex. grond over tank: 541.00 5pecial Note:
= . 1 ' Good Ch k 18" Good 132 | Chestnut Oak 15" Excellent 172 Chestnut Oak 26" Good ; : : 535,70 B. . grade over tank: 541.00 :
12 Tulip Poplar 30 Excellent 52 Chestnut Oak 10. 92 esthut Oa ‘ E s = a e = = E mi':.’»t gi;?dgagv_% tank 2 g;cg;t qln: s 3gv 05 an e E i ractor sholl avarilas astrerme couties wien
13 White Oak 9" Good 53 White Oak 20 Good 93 | Chestnut Oak 19’ Good 133 | Chestnut Oak 1 eetnut Oa r s : e _ - O : sl kPt Gl iieerd toithe Sicar
i ! Oak 12" Good 174 | Chestnut Oak 2er Fair Note: Trench design may be revised at time of Note: Trench design may be revised at time of performing any construction ad jacent to ipeline
L White Oak L2 Sood 2 2 e g oot L o 154 1 Cheetriit B : installation based on site conditions. installation based on site conditions. Easment. The Contractor is strictly forbidden from
15 White Oak a" Good 55 Scarlett Oak 17 Good 295 Chestnut Oak o Excellent 135 Chestnut Oak 15" Excellent 175 Scarlett Oak 20 Good any access to or within the easement. Contractor is
16 White Oak 24" Good 56 | Chestnut Oak 12" Excellent 96 | Chestnut Oak 17" Good 136 | Chestnut Oak 20" Good 176 | Chestnut Oak g Good soley responsible for any and all damages caused by TRIAD
= - " ) 0. 23" Excellent 177 Chestnut Oak 25" Good their operations.
17 White Oak 23" Good 57 White Oak 30 Good 97 Chesthut Oak 20 Good 137 Chestnut Oak
18 White Oak 26" Fair 55 Scarlett Oak 18" Fair 28 Chestnut Oak 20" Good 138 White Oak 14" Good 178 Black Gum 10" Good
19 Chestnut Oak 10" Good =2) Scarlett Oak i Good 929 Chesthut Oak 26" Good 139 Chestnut Oak 18" Good 179 Black Gum 2" Good
20 Chestnut Oak 14" Good &80 Black Oak 14" Good 100 Chestnut Oak 28" Fair 140 Chestnut Oak 22" Good 180 Scarlett Oak 29" Fair
21 White Oak o Cocd &1 Pin Oak 14" Good 101 Chestnut Oak i Excellent 14 Tulip Poplar 12" Good 181 White Oak 12" Good J—
22 White Oak 21" Good 62 Pin Oak 1" Good 102 Chestnut Oak 17" Good 142 Chestnut Oak 13" Good 182 Chestnut Oak 16" Good
23 Chestnut Oak 24" Good 63 Pin Oak 25" Good 105 Chestnut Oak n" Excellent " 143 Chestnut Oak 41" Fair 183 Chestnut Oak 28" Good
24 Chestnut Oak 1= Good 64 Pin Oak 19" Good 104 Chestnut Oak 20" Good 144 Red Maple 20" Good 184 Scarlett Oak 12" Good
25 Chestnut Oak 12" Good &5 Scarlett Oak 22" Fair 105 Chestnut Oak 21" Good 145 Chestnut Oak 43" Good 185 White Oak 28" Poor
26 Chestnut Oak 21" Good 66 Black Gum g Good 106 Chesthut Oak = Fair 146 Black Oak 19" Good 166 Scarlett Oak 16" Good
27 Chestnut Oak n Good *87 | Chestnut Oak o Good 107 Chesthut Oak 22" Good 147 White Oak = Good
28 Chesthut Oak 21" Good 68 | DT Chestnut Oak &2" Good 106 Black Oak 12" Good 145 Scarlett Oak 7 NOT E :
29 White Oak 22" Good 69 | Chestrut Oak 24" Good 109 White Oak 27 Fair 1492 | Scarlett Oak 29" Fair Lok bl TR Szl
30 | Chestnut Oak 27 Good 70 | Chestnut Oak 19" Good 10 | DT Chestnut Oak 48" Good 150 | Chestnut Oak &' Good ) b Bk - PR o / ADC Map
21 White Oak 19" Fair 7| Chestrut Oak 17" Good M __| Scarlett Oak 15" Excellent 151_| Scarlett Oak 29" Good represents opecimen iree Part of Public ¥ e R = AR
32 White Oak 19" Fair 72 | Chestrut Oak 20" Good 12 White Oak 16" Good 152 White Oak 19" Good | DT represents Double Trunk ; M et S ATaR e R [P M -
34 | Chestnut Oak 18" Good 74 | Chestnut Oak 28 Fair 114 | Chestnut Oak 26" Fair 154 | Chestnut Oak 17" Good Easement #8 P?:EASRCELERVAT;?N/ D 3 gt e \‘ Q
35| BlackOak [ Fair 75__|_Chestnut Oak 18" Good 15| Chestnut Oak T Good 15 | RedOak 1 s Retention (3.7344Ac+/-) " = = /2 43CHESTNUT
37 White Oak 17" Good 77 | Chestnut Oak 14" Excellent 17 Black Oak 22" Good 157 | Chestnut Oak 1" Good e e i
36 White Oak 27 Good 78 Chestnut Oak g Good 18 Chestnut Oak 5 Excellent 158 Chestnut Oak o Fair | EN/ L \b‘b‘
39 | Scarlett Oak 16" Good 79 | Chestnut Oak 18" Good 19 Black Oak " Excellent 159 | Chestnut Oak 18" Good g PECIT’I T q
40 White Oak 23" Fair 80 | Chestnut Oak 15" Good 120 | Chestnut Oak 1" Good 160 | Chestnut Oak 18" Fair O/ REE #|‘43" f_ GENERAL NOTES
C_)\ 4 i C ESTNUT} 2 §1. The contractor shall notify "Miss Utility" at 1-800-257-7777 at least forty-eight (48) hours prior to any
BECOE . - excavation work being done.
AREA OF / __________ A S g o \1A OAK o r‘ CRE The contractor shall notify the Department of Public Works/Bureau of Engineering /Construction Inspection
ENCROACHMENT = o .5 LEVEE i R Y Division at 410-313-1880 at least five (5) working days prior to the start of work.
SE + \'f_ e SPREADER R © - ¥ . 3. The topography shown on this plan is taken from a previously approved Percolation Certification Plan prepared
21 m o S by NJIR & Associates dated 5/14/05 and signed by the County Health Officer on 8/8/05. Topography shown is
S \,\@6 0(30 o> at two foot contour intervals. The topography within the stream valleys has been amended to reflect field run
¥ 20\ : surveys of January 2010 prepared by LDE, Inc. and merged with topography as described above.
100" STREAM / 4. The boundary shown hereon is based on a field run monumented Boundary Survey performed by Fitzroy
LEGEND SANKE BUFFER -'\10 \’\Q’O o : Eer;zgwsd and Real Estate Surveyors, LLC, on or about July 29, 1999 and updated by NJR & Associates on IMay
; i > 5. Deed Reference: Liber 12245, Folio 274; Lot 3 Liber 13418, folio 46l
Plat References: Plat # 2!5‘=Ib thru 21592 '
MINOR CONTOUR- 6. Limit of disturbance: 29,175 SF or 0.67 Act Total
(2' INTERVAL) 7. Subject. property is zoned RR-DEO per 2/02/2004 Comprehensive Zoning Plan and per the Comp Lite Zoning
........ s Regulztuons eFFectcnlve on 7/28/06.
e . BRL denotes Building Restriction Line.
INDEX CONTOUR- e TR ESB denotes Environmental Setback
(10' INTERVAL) 4. All areas shown on this plan are +/-, more or less.
0. For flag or pipestem lots, refuse collection, snow removal and road maintenance are provided to the junction
M C of the flag or pipestem and road right-of-way line and not onto the pipestem lot driveway. Refuse collection
SOILS BOUNDARY a a;gdrecycling collection for all lots and parcels shall be at Triadelphia Mill Road within 5' of the paved
..... roadway.
GmB Il.  Driveway(s) shall be provided prior to residential occupancy to ensure safe access for fire and emergency
vehicles per the following minimum reguirements and/or as allowed by Design Marual Waiver approved by the
STREAM/POND ), Department of Planning ¢ Zoning on July 8, 2010: See Note 42.
PR ERVAT]Q_Q.. a) Width, - 12' (16 feet serving more than one residence ).
100' STREAM BANK BUFFER —te——se——se——sea— - /PARCEL "A" b) Surface - & inches of compacted crusher run base with tar and chip coating. (172" Min.)
c,zi Geometry - Maximum 15% grade, with the durable and sustained grade of 8%. Maximum 10% grade change
” " - " " and minimum of 45 foot turning radius.
WETLAND LIMIT ENCROACH EMNT dg Structures (culverts/bridges) Capable of supporting 25 gross tons (H25 loading).
ST T N KN W ey /N SN L ) )N N L o) 43S k) | P YIS IR \ S/ N e) Drainage Elements - Capable of safely passing 100 year flood with no more than | feot depth over
25' WETLAND BUFFER  —We—he—We——WB—We—hB— DETA“— driveway surface.
SCALE:I' = 20 - f) Structure Clearances - minimum 12 feet.
EXISTING DRIVEWAY ~E i : @) Maintenance sufficient to ensure all weather use. IWhere one (1) driveway serves more than one (1) lot, d
{o g \ house number sign must be placed at each lot entrance and a range of street address house numbers sign
DRYINELL #2 . e DIV 5[0N-~»(, 5 where the common driveway intersects with the main road.
PROPOSED DRIVEWAT \BXBxs! " o - FENCE N Riaers. i SR Botars: P e i er L, wationds wetiond
e : i i ¢ \ W ' : oe istu y steep slopes which are greater
DETAIL than 20,000 square feet of on-site and offsite contiguous area. No grading, removal of vegetativegcover‘ or
EXISTING TREELINE AR AR ALK AN KA RRE AN AT SGV_e / Clo§e to trees, paving and new structures shall be permitted within the limits of wetlands, stream(’s), or their
Exrst:pg Elber AS reqguired buffers, floodplain and forest conservation easement areas, with the exception of the floodplain and
PROPOSED TREELINE e Optic - Line...... 3 ... ¥ s G _ buffer areas associated with the driveway and stone wall extensions approved with Waiver Petition WP I1-141,
'---._A_MARKER 13, The Net:gmd study f;orJthis property (Thaler Estates / FOO-59) was originally conducted by |.P.D.5. dated
: September, 1999 and January, 2000. LDE Inc. redelineated the wetland areas as part of Thaler Estates
FIELD LOCATEDRSPECIFIEN - TREE @ ; - (FOI-81) dated August, 2005 and confirmed the limit of wetlands under F 11-022; January, 2010.
272'.-031 e P 4. Londscaping for Lots 4and 5 is provided in accordance with a certified Landscape Plan on file with Fl12-092.
- / e TI’WTt L.c*:_nc:ﬁ:apeb $|Lérety oFadﬂal0.00 for the 12 shade trees, 38 flowering trees and 17 shrubs will be posted as
SEPTIC % part o vilders grading permit for Lot 4 and 5.
Eiggggﬁ'? i / & I5. The Resubdivision of Non-Buildable Bulk Parcel "B" removes |.6825 Acres of Retention Forest from Forest
ff’/O"éUlL e - Conservation Easement #8 for the creation of Lots 4 ¢ 5, expansion of Forest Conservation Easements #9
AT REE #57 g Y : (0.4541 Acres), #I0 (0.7117 Acres), Reconfiguration of #8 into H8A (3.7344 Acres) and #8B (1.7196 Acres)
; "PRESARCEL - & + ... [Public Forest Conservation and the addition of New Retention Easement #II (1.6464 Acres). The cumulative additions and ad justrments to
'REE PROTECTION FENCE TPF P \ op _ 30" WH_LT-E 5 S Easement #9 Easement Acreages provides the required replacement for the |.6825 Acres removed from Easement #8. This
L .-69 0.454] Acs+ Plat complies with the reguirements of Section 16.1200 of the Howard County Code for Forest Conservation by
; ©° S s e CURRE R e N - Uil b e @ T - - e T OAK R Lot G Retention of 12.9547 Acres of forest in easerments #2, 4,5, 7, 8A, 8B, 9, 10, Il and Non-Easerment Credit
& ; 00 STREAM B (@ - 1T s ol N O e L \ I etention Areas located on Lot 2 (FO0O-59) and Lot & (FOI-81) Thaler Estates, and 4.7878 Acres of Reforestation in
SREPOLEE Cia s ——|[:§— \@"' : ;rl, ® % 6,\0 _________ ARCE \ Existing Ec;ms p:-_-,'lt:é Tu i'{hst *?;d Dﬁ (I FOO-B?. The Stn':ty 'Slf‘zsg‘g;S0.00 for supplemental planting within easerment #i1
—E:(]— : : . i ; - N velopers Agreement for o i
g 'D ® DRYNELL\#l ]550 FOL_ \ O 75%olumb|a Transmission 6. The Forest Conservation Easements have been established to fulfill the reguirements of Section 16.1200 of the
/ . Iy B! : l’]Q}:Q D FO Communications Corporation ?owa;chounty fodeEmd For:st Isomservation Act. No clearing, grading or construction is permitted within the
' TR 2 A = SR AN o I\t 7 =200 P AN R~ = ] L orest Conservation Easements; however, Forest Management Practices as defined in the deed of Forest
@ @ ,ﬂ_ __________ ON ED Easeminzqgg f'Q:IgP:;Lé_;JF Way Conservation Easement are allowed. 2
3 : ‘ : I7. Stormuwater managerment for Lots 4 & 5 is provided by use of Environmental Site Design by use of
WELL BOX ' ........ s . 3 Alternative Surfaces - Permeable  surfaces, ¢ Micro Scale Practices - Drywell.
../ Existing 60" Columbia Gas 18, 7 TI':'»:S?‘1 arelasdd%signate a private sewage easement of at least 10,000 square feet as reqguired by
- e . t arylan partment of the Environment for individual sewage disposal. (COMAR 26.04.03)
P : '
@ g ;i an5m.'_55'on Corporation // Improvements of any nature in this area are restricted until public sewage is available. These
'-'\?@- \ (Atlgntlcl Seciizboar‘d Ctzr‘p.) R 373 eashztire:‘;ts Shr?e” bech;orpe null and void upon connection to a public sewage system. The County
4 . ipeline Easemen ea icer s ve the authority to grant variances for encroachments into the private sewage
LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE eeccccccs - N\ [, =/ = SI~BUX fe o "X\ MR oo &R - G\ [ A L270 E. 128 LEGEND easement. Recordation of a modified sewage easement shall not be necessary.

Gas Esmt. 150 _finor EXISTING TREES TO
(Undisturbed ) . Tree BE SAVED

19. The lots shown hereon comply with the minimum lot area and ownership width as required by the Maryland
20. Existing wells, septic systems, and sewage disposal areas within 100' of the property and those wells within

The wells for lots 4 and 5 have been drilled.
. Any changes to a private sewage area shall require a revised percolation certification plan.

Department of the Environment.

200" down gradient of existing or proposed septic systems or sewage disposal areas have been shown.

Existing utilities are based on field surveys and/or plans of public record.

A Floodplain Study was approved as part of the F 11-022 plan submission.

A Letter of Exemption Application was filed under F 11-022 with the Maryland Department of the
Environment for the repair work to the existing driveway stone wall extensions located within the 100 year
floodplain and wetland buffer.

Upon building permit review the septic systems for all proposed structures and/or existing structure
expansions shall be re-evaluated to determine sufficient system capacity.

Proposed activities within the environmental buffers were determined essential or necessary disturbance per
Subsection 16.116.c of the Subdivision and Land Development Regulations as part of the approval of ECP 10-0I5.

Diversion GRAPHIC SCALE
F;‘:‘ce LDE Inc.
30 15 30 60 120 .
LOT 5 i Engineers ¢ Surveyors ¢ Planners
Historic Carriage House ¢ 7520 Main Street + Suite 203 + Sykesville, Maryland » 21784
DETAIL "b" ( IN FEET ) (410)795-6391  (410)795-6392 + FAX(410)795-9540 * www.Landsurveyormd.com
NOT TO SCALE fioeh = SO [DESIGNED PLAN TO ACCOMPANY VARIANCE REQUEST SCALE
BDB HEDGEROW FARM AS
REVIS] ONS EDS LOT 4 /#13520 TRIADELPHIA MILL ROAD SHOWN
. - LOTS 3-5, BUILDABLE PRESERVATION PARCEL "A' AND
No. Date Description DRAWN NON-BUILDABLE PRESERVATION PARCEL 'C" DRARING
B\ 5/24/13 REVISE FOOTPRINT PER NEW ARCHITECTURALS FOR LOT 4 ¢ LOT 5. LDE ARG A2t e ]
Conservation Easements on Buildable Preservation Parcel "A"
" - Hedgerow Farm, Plat #21590 - #2592
| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE | /2\ 7/12/13 LOWER FLOOR ELEVATIONS/REVISE GRADING LOTS 4 ¢ 5/ROTATE HOUSE LOT 4 CHECKED Triadelphia Mill Road - RR-DEO Zoning OB NO.
A DULT LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER UNDER D S T Rl Rl
A DU : STy
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, LICENSE o Previous Subr?nt}?maeﬁl;%—zsh;gg—sa,HI?SJO%%,Cl?glrl*g;: I»T:gg-lgfj FO7-44, Sl
NO: 19184, EXPIRATION DATE: &/30/13. WPI0-172, ECP 10-0I5, FlI-022, ECP 11-020, WP I1-141, Fl2-092
DATE OWNER: Russel L. and FILE NO.
Jessica Lyn Fansler
e ot 12/2013 8819 Boulder Hill Place
BRUCE D. BURTON A TN




